

ADOPTED

- 1 Senator Meyer von Bremen of the 12th offered the following amendment:
- 2 By striking the word "four" in line 28 of page 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "six".
- 3 By inserting on line 34 of page 6 immediately after the word "principal" the following:
- 4 "due to transfer, retirement, resignation, or termination".
- 5 By striking the word "service" on line 12 of page 7 and inserting the word "services".